A
N
A
LY
S
E
R
S

(3) Low voltage : 20...53 VAC or 20...75 VDC
Power draw : 6 VA max. in AC
Order example :
For a DIVA 15 showing RMS values and powers, with 1 ana-
log output and 2 alarm setpoints, supplied in 230 VAC, request
reference :
DIVA15 A R 2
This instrument is dedicated to industrial applications. It has to
be installed in an electrical switchbox, or equivalent.
Technical  features at  23°C
Coding
DIVA 15 / 16 / 17
Inputs
Voltage
Current
Oversteppings
Overloads
2 Programmable ranges
Un=150 and 500VAC
2 programmable ranges : 1 and 5A
In = 1.2 and 6 Aac
measurable : 1.2 Un; 1.2 In
Permanent : 750 V, 10 A
During 10 s : 1000 V, 50 A
Power draw
Test voltage
Frequency
Type of network
Thermic drifts
Voltage input : 1 MΩ resistors
Current input : < 0.2 VA
2 kV / 50 Hz / 1 min.
DIVA 15/17 : 45 ...50...65 Hz
DIVA 16 : 300...400...500 Hz
(Other frequencies : consult)
Single or 3 phase balanced / unbalanced
with or without neutral
< 200ppm
Digital outputs 422/485 Analog output (option A  ) DIVA 15/16
DIVA 15/16
DIVA 17
Type
Galvanic partition
Protocole
Format of the data
Length of the data
(DIVA 17)
RS422/485 output
2 Independent RS422/485 outputs
2 or 4 wire. Speed:4800/9600/19200 bauds
2KV
Modbus/Jbus RTU 8 bits with or without
parity. 1 or 2 stop bits.
Programmable, 16 bit integer.
Output 1 : 200 bytes
Output 2 : 50 bytes
Galvanic partition
Output signal
Scale setting
Admissible load
Board resolution
Board accuracy
Residual ripple
Output response time
Thermic drifts
2KV
Programmable (in mA) : -20/20
-10/10  -5/5 0/5   0/10   0/20   4/20 mA
0 to 100% of the measure range by progr.
Up to 600Ω (20mA)
24000 points
< 0.1% of the full scale on -20/+20mA
(in relation to the display)